



July 5, 2023

To All Stakeholders:

Company	USS Co., Ltd.
Representative	Yukihiro Ando Chairman and Representative Director
Stock Code	4732
Listings	Prime Market, Tokyo Stock Exchange Premier Market, Nagoya Stock Exchange
Contact	Masafumi Yamanaka Executive Vice President, Officer, Supervisory Office (Tel +81-52-689-1129)

Partial Correction of “Announcement of USS Group Used Car Auction Data”

Inaccuracies were found in the “Announcement of USS Group Used Car Auction Data” announced by USS Group on July 5, 2023. Details are as follows.

1. Reason for correction

The USS Group Used Car Auction Data Table (April 2023- June 2023) is amended to correct inaccuracies in the table.

2. Points of correction

Data underlined in red in the table on Page 2.

(Before revision)

The First Quarter Results (from April 1, 2023 to June 30, 2023)

	Number of auctions		Number of consigned vehicles			Number of contract completions			Contract completion rate	
	Current FY	Previous FY	Current FY	Previous FY	Y to Y change	Current FY	Previous FY	Y to Y change	Current FY	Previous FY
Tokyo	12	12	187,919	172,969	108.6%	116,130	116,723	99.5%	61.8%	67.5%
Nagoya	12	12	120,328	112,938	106.5%	66,555	65,969	100.9%	55.3%	58.4%
HAA Kobe	12	12	77,320	65,211	118.6%	42,982	39,734	108.2%	55.6%	60.9%
Osaka	12	12	59,741	46,314	129.0%	36,548	30,708	119.0%	61.2%	66.3%
Yokohama	12	12	54,846	49,582	110.6%	29,481	28,165	104.7%	53.8%	56.8%
Kyushu	12	12	54,751	52,461	104.4%	34,623	34,431	100.6%	63.2%	65.6%
Sapporo	12	12	41,865	35,529	117.8%	26,639	25,306	105.3%	63.6%	71.2%
R-Nagoya	12	12	27,795	24,645	112.8%	21,850	20,884	104.6%	78.6%	84.7%
Kobe	12	12	26,036	22,197	117.3%	13,139	13,251	99.2%	50.5%	59.7%
Shizuoka	12	12	25,734	29,594	87.0%	15,011	15,422	97.3%	58.3%	52.1%
JAA	12	12	21,242	18,282	116.2%	9,296	8,753	106.2%	43.8%	47.9%
Okayama	12	12	18,897	14,834	127.4%	13,910	11,180	124.4%	73.6%	75.4%
Tohoku	12	12	16,641	13,793	120.6%	12,034	10,915	110.3%	72.3%	79.1%
Gunma	12	12	15,700	13,239	118.6%	9,427	8,564	110.1%	60.0%	64.7%
Saitama	12	12	14,154	12,829	110.3%	7,394	7,555	97.9%	52.2%	58.9%
Fukuoka	12	12	13,515	9,503	142.2%	8,061	6,043	133.4%	59.6%	63.6%
Niigata	12	12	13,307	12,040	110.5%	8,814	7,529	117.1%	66.2%	62.5%
Hokuriku	12	12	5,147	5,629	91.4%	3,511	4,052	86.6%	68.2%	72.0%
Total in Consolidated	216	216	794,938	711,589	111.7%	475,405	455,184	104.4%	59.8%	64.0%

(After revision)

The First Quarter Results (from April 1, 2023 to June 30, 2023)

	Number of auctions		Number of consigned vehicles			Number of contract completions			Contract completion rate	
	Current FY	Previous FY	Current FY	Previous FY	Y to Y change	Current FY	Previous FY	Y to Y change	Current FY	Previous FY
Tokyo	12	12	187,919	172,969	108.6%	116,130	116,723	99.5%	61.8%	67.5%
Nagoya	12	12	120,328	112,938	106.5%	66,555	65,969	100.9%	55.3%	58.4%
HAA Kobe	12	12	77,320	65,211	118.6%	42,982	39,734	108.2%	55.6%	60.9%
Yokohama	12	12	59,741	46,314	129.0%	36,548	30,708	119.0%	61.2%	66.3%
Osaka	12	12	54,846	49,582	110.6%	29,481	28,165	104.7%	53.8%	56.8%
Kyushu	12	12	54,751	52,461	104.4%	34,623	34,431	100.6%	63.2%	65.6%
Sapporo	12	12	41,865	35,529	117.8%	26,639	25,306	105.3%	63.6%	71.2%
R-Nagoya	12	12	27,795	24,645	112.8%	21,850	20,884	104.6%	78.6%	84.7%
Kobe	12	12	26,036	22,197	117.3%	13,139	13,251	99.2%	50.5%	59.7%
Shizuoka	12	12	25,734	29,594	87.0%	15,011	15,422	97.3%	58.3%	52.1%
JAA	12	12	21,242	18,282	116.2%	9,296	8,753	106.2%	43.8%	47.9%
Okayama	12	12	18,897	14,834	127.4%	13,910	11,180	124.4%	73.6%	75.4%
Tohoku	12	12	16,641	13,793	120.6%	12,034	10,915	110.3%	72.3%	79.1%
Gunma	12	12	15,700	13,239	118.6%	9,427	8,564	110.1%	60.0%	64.7%
Niigata	12	12	14,154	12,829	110.3%	7,394	7,555	97.9%	52.2%	58.9%
Fukuoka	12	12	13,515	9,503	142.2%	8,061	6,043	133.4%	59.6%	63.6%
Saitama	12	12	13,307	12,040	110.5%	8,814	7,529	117.1%	66.2%	62.5%
Hokuriku	12	12	5,147	5,629	91.4%	3,511	4,052	86.6%	68.2%	72.0%
Total in Consolidated	216	216	794,938	711,589	111.7%	475,405	455,184	104.4%	59.8%	64.0%